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Lifford - Floating Reserves

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

A [30.55]BALROBUCK SHADOW
TR: Owner[29.28-GLY] 41 4 129Mr. Martin  Lafferty (Raphoe) Iwbk.B.(Ballymac Vic-Cashmere Dancer).Feb'22TPW €2,440

Apr19'25 67 325R    S4 T4 0.00 64 3rd 6.50L/nk SlAw,M 17.71+.10 Fast LFD Brasidas 18.28
Apr13'25 67 325T    T3 0.00 Solo M-R 18.27 Sand LFD *18.27
Feb8'25  64 525T    T2 0.00 Solo M-R 30.55 Sand LFD *30.55
Dec21'24 62 525R    A4 T1 3.37 5th 7L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.76 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Knockanoura Kate 30.17
Nov28'24 63 525R    A4 T2 3.50 6666 6th 15.75L BmpRu,Crd 3 29.44 -.05 Slow 4/5 GLY Hollywell Sky 30.49

CGd:S7
BGd:S5

B [17.99]IVYHILL LAURA
TR: Owner[17.99-LFD] 16 0 30Ms. Sheila  Conway (Letterkenny) Ibe.B.(Pestana-Kieras Kid).Feb'22TPW €105

Mar23'25 63 325T    T1 0.00 22 2nd 12L RL 17.59 Sand LFD Titanic Cash 18.43
Oct29'24 61 325T    T1 0.00 11 1st 2.5L RL 18.26 Sand LFD Ivyhill Angela *18.26
Oct13'24 60 325R    S7 T4 4.61 65 5th 3.00L/nk/MsdBk,M-R 18.01 Sand 4/1 LFD Culmore Queen 18.25
Oct6'24  62 325R    S6 T2 4.58 55 5th 8.25L SlAw,R-M 17.78+.10 Fast 5/1 LFD Swift Lulee 18.46
Sep22'24 62 325R    S5 T3 4.50 55 5th 12.00L EvAw,Crd 1 17.48 Sand 4/1 LFD Gabriels Dream 18.32

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

C MOUNT OLIVER
TR: Owner[29.36-LMK] 2 0 01Mr. Neil  Conroy (Co. Tyrone BT82 9TG) Mbd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Kiss An Angel).Oct'23TPW €80

Mar29'25 75 525ST  T6 1.41 2nd 6L EvAw,RnOn 28.94 Sand LMKHarness Bell 29.36
Mar22'25 75 525R    A7 T6 3.48 5344 2nd 2L Bmp 1,RnOn 30.08 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Frenchfort Madam 30.12
Mar15'25 75 525R    ON2 T5 3.62 6666 6th 11.5L/nk SlAw,Bmp 1 29.72 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Capella 30.44
Feb14'25 77 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L M 19.71 -.10 Slow GLY Crafty Prospero 19.75
Jan31'25 78 525T    T5 0.00 1st 4L M 29.97 -.10 Slow GLY Rosshill Point *29.87

CGd:S8
BGd:S8

D SKYWALKER TINA
TR: Owner 2 1 00Mr. Dominic McGarrigle (Strabane) Ibk.B.(Skywalker Barry-Skywalker Cilla).Feb'23

Apr12'25 64 325R    S7 T2 0.00 26 6th 15.75L/diEvAw,KO 2 17.91+.10 Fast 6/4 LFD Evies Star
Mar31'25 65 300R    S1 T1 0.00 1st 1.25L 16.93 Sand 1/1F DRY Olwinn Again *16.93
Mar20'25 65 500T    T3 0.00 1st 5L 28.72 Sand DRY Skywalker Kit *28.72
Mar13'25 64 300T    T3 0.00 1st 3L 17.26 Sand DRY Skywalker Kit *17.26

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

E [29.29]SMURFING DEELE
TR: Owner[29.29-LFD] 6 2 11Mr. Eunan  McBride (Co. Donegal) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Murlens Madison).Jul'23TPW €535

Apr19'25 71 525R    A4 T5 2.74 2211 1st 0.75L Ld 3,HldOn 29.44+.20 Fast LFD Ballygogue Jet *29.64
Apr12'25 70 525R    A4 T4 2.68 1111 1st 2.25L FAw,ALd 29.52+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Chubbys Impact *29.72
Mar15'25 70 525R    A3 T4 2.72 4344 4th 9.50L/hd MsdBk,Crd 2 29.19 Sand 3/1 LFD Crokers Captain 29.86
Mar8'25  70 525R    A5 T4 0.00 2nd hd FAw,HdNrL 29.28 Sand 2/1 LFD Monagore Bill 29.29
Feb22'25 70 525R    A5 T3 2.85 3333 3rd 3.25L SlAw,RL 29.54 Sand 4/1 LFD Rossies Flossy 29.77

CGd:A4
BGd:A1

F [29.61]SPEAK SOFTLY
TR: Owner[28.76-MGR] 31 4 36Mrs. Marina  McKeown (Co. Down.) Wbk.D.(Premier Fantasy-Speed Spiral).Nov'21TPW €1,770

Apr20'25 80 525T    T4 0.00 2111 1st 3L M 29.41+.20 Fast LFD Credit Worthy *29.61
Apr11'25 78 525R    A4 T5 3.59 6666 5th 3.00L/nk Bmp 1,RnOn 29.98 -.50 Slow 9/4 MGRMaxi Twist 29.71
Apr4'25  78 525R    A4 T5 3.59 5444 3rd 3.50L W 1,FinWl 30.09 -.60 Slow 15/8MGRMaxi Twist 29.73
Mar29'25 79 575R    A4 T6 19.31 1st 1L RnOn 31.97+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Arrigle Beauty *32.17
Mar22'25 79 525R    A3 T5 16.84 3rd 5.00L LckEP,RnOn 28.86+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Abigails Oliver 29.41

CGd:S7
BGd:S6

G YEAH MICK
TR: Padraig O'Lone 4 1 10Mr. Padraig O'Lone/Mr. Michael  Delaney ( Ibd.D.(King Sheeran-Toomevarabigmike).Jun'23TPW €355

Apr4'25  61 525R    A6 T5 4.47 2335 4th 10.5L/hd RlRu,BlkRu 29.34 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Lemon Herbie 29.88
Mar28'25 61 525R    A5 T1 4.48 2354 4th 5.5L/nk Chl 1,Blk 2 29.87 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Tournareek Blue 30.07
Mar14'25 61 525R    A5 T5 4.45 5433 3rd 5.5L RlRu,Bmp 1 29.58 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Kilgraney Bally 29.76
Feb7'25  62 525R    ON2 T3 4.44 2111 1st 1L ClrRn,Ld 2 29.96 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Double Drop *29.66
Jan22'25 63 300T    T3 0.00 1st 3.5L M 17.13 -.10 Slow KKY Whats Up Mick *17.03


